

PO Box 429 La Crosse WI 54602-0429 (608) 781-1010

November 7, 2017

Mr. Clinton Torp, C.M. Airport Director La Crosse Regional Airport 2850 Airport Drive La Crosse, WI 54603

RE: Assignment of Dairyland Power Hanger Lease to Tru-Gas of Florida, Inc.

Dear Mr. Torp,

Per our conversation yesterday, Tru-Gas of Florida, Inc. is desirous of accepting the assignment of the lease from Dairyland Power Cooperative regarding their airport hanger.

The new Lessee contact information is as follows:

Tru-Gas of Florida, Inc. PO Box 429 La Crosse WI 54602-0429 Randy Swenson, Chief Pilot 608-780-8207 Randy.swenson@gmail.com

We are presently renting the hanger facility from Dairyland Power Cooperative until such time as we can complete the assignment from Dairyland Power Cooperative to Tru-Gas of Florida, Inc.

For any additional information or questions you can contact Rich Linton at Midwest Gas Companies, Inc., PO Box 429, La Crosse, WI 54602-0429, or call 608-781-1010.

Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Yours truly,

James Senty

President



RE17-0931

October 27, 2017

City of La Crosse Clinton Torp, Airport Director 2850 Airport Road La Crosse, WI 54603

SUBJECT:

Dairyland Power Cooperative's Airport Hangar Lease - La Crosse

Regional Airport, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

Dairyland Power Cooperative is informing the City of La Crosse it has recently concluded its helicopter operations at the La Crosse Regional Airport. Pursuant to Paragraph 8 of the Airport Lease dated July 11, 2001, Dairyland is notifying the City of La Crosse it has identified Tru Gas of Florida, Inc. as a potential subleasor of Dairyland's airport hangar. Dairyland and Tru Gas of Florida are requesting the City of La Crosse grant permission to allow Dairyland the ability to assign the Airport Lease to Tru Gas of Florida, and assume the conditions of the abovementioned Airport Lease for its remaining term. Tru Gas of Florida has presented a copy of its Certificate of Airworthiness and a Certificate of Insurance to Dairyland for the aircraft they wish to store in the hangar, both of which are enclosed with this letter. Please forward this request to the appropriate parties, so an approval of this assignment can be obtained in a reasonable and timely manner.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this request, you may call me at (608) 787-1411.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

DAIRYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE

Steve Schauer

Manager

Real Estate & Right of Way Department

Enclosure

cc: Paul Senty (Tru Gas of Florida, Inc.)

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative